STATEMENT OF COUNTY TREASURER, ALLEN
COUNTY, KS, AS SHOWN ON THE BOOKS IN
THIS OFFICE AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON
THE 30th DAY OF APRIL, 2022 (KSA 19-520)

County General

Sheriff Vins Fees

County Gen Diversion Fees
Co Gen Grant

American Rescue Plan Act
Airport

Ambulance

Appraiser

Conservation District

Direct Election

Hospital

Multi County Health
Historical Society

Mental Health

Intellectual Disability
Noxious Weeds

Public Works

General Transportation
Service to Elderly

Special Bridge

Special County Clerk Tech Fund
Special Liability

Special Co. Treasurer Tech Fund
Register of Deeds Tech Fund
Equipment Reserve

Special Drug & Alcohol Programs

Special Machinery

Special Park

NG Solutions

E911 Donations

Solid Waste

Solid Waste Trust

Auto Fees

Prairie Queen Windfarms
Prosecuting Attorney Fund
Law Enforcement Trust
Co Attorney Drug Forfeiture
Co. Attorney Check Coll.
Sheriff’s Asset Forfeiture
Health Insurance

Drug Court

Humboldt Senior Center
lola Senior Center
LaHarpe Senior Center
Moran Senior Center

Cert Donations

lola EMS

LaHarpe Fire

Fire Dist #2

Fire Dist #3

Fire Dist #4

Sewer Dist #1

Sewer Dist #2

Vehicle License Tax
Vehicle Sales Tax

Game License

Heritage Trust

Court Cost

Current Tax

Delinquent Personal Prop Tax
Real Estate Redemptions
Neighborhood Revitalization
Tax Foreclosure

Motor Vehicle Tax
Recreational Vehicle Tax
CMV Holding

Treasurer's Holding Acct
Delinquent Tax Payments
Change Check/Funds Transfer
Long/Short

Cottage Grove Township

Total of Accounts

$2,122,319.81
$7,282.61
$137,621.60
$13,855.68
$485,621.42
$467,877.05
-$46,314.07
$140,470.49
$4,036.35
$71,662.01
$1,469,856.48
$38,934.70
$17,927.23
$53,512.60
$23,942.70
$114,368.91
$3,072,382.43
-$6,870.15
$176,304.07
$1,907,290.52
$6,990.00
$85,533.71
$14,315.48
$60,197.65
$40,508.17
$34,441.81
$2,620,578.54
$1,875.25
$53,478.03
$3,426.47
$5,991,012.77
$1,232,394.48
$18,551.47
$115,000.00
$19,816.45
$22,725.62
$10,516.24
$13,546.43
$3,455.90
$1,080,178.21
$26,004.98
$8,655.41
$5,704.67
$3,238.21
$5.00
$236.91
$66,266.98
$3,107.55
$60,603.70
$17,655.82
$25,141.10
$155,544.66
$69,520.54
$8,671.34
$57,764.49
$108.50
$691.48
$108.00
$1,147,106.66
$13,579.03
$208,931.45
$16,813.95
$7,700.00
$399,864.56
$7,046.26
$93,076.52
$499.99
$3,992.88
$536.86
$279.41

04

$ 24,109,082.07

I solemnly swear that the above statement is
True and complete to the best of my knowledge.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day

Of May, 2022.
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