STATEMENT OF COUNTY TREAS	URER. ALLEN					
COUNTY, KS, AS SHOWN ON THE BOOKS IN THIS OFFICE AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON						
THIS OFFICE AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON						
THE 30th DAY OF APRIL, 2022 (KS	A 19-520)					
County General Sheriff Vins Fees	\$2,122,319.81 \$7,282.61					
County Gen Diversion Fees	\$137,621.60					
Co Gen Grant	\$13,855.68					
American Rescue Plan Act	\$485,621.42					
Airport	\$467,877.05					
Ambulance	-\$46,314.07					
Appraiser	\$140,470.49					
Conservation District	\$4,036.35					
Direct Election Hospital	\$71,662.01 \$1,469,856.48					
Multi County Health	\$38,934.70					
Historical Society	\$17,927.23					
Mental Health	\$53,512.60					
Intellectual Disability	\$23,942.70					
Noxious Weeds	\$114,368.91					
Public Works	\$3,072,382.43					
General Transportation Service to Elderly	-\$6,870.15 \$176,304.07					
Special Bridge	\$1,907,290.52					
Special County Clerk Tech Fund	\$6,990.00					
Special Liability	\$85,533.71					
Special Co. Treasurer Tech Fund	\$14,315.48					
Register of Deeds Tech Fund	\$60,197.65					
Equipment Reserve	\$40,508.17					
Special Drug & Alcohol Programs	\$34,441.81					
Special Machinery	\$2,620,578.54					
Special Park	\$1,875.25					
NG Solutions E911 Donations	\$53,478.03 \$3,426.47					
Solid Waste	\$5,991,012.77					
Solid Waste Trust	\$1,232,394.48					
Auto Fees	\$18,551.47					
Prairie Queen Windfarms	\$115,000.00					
Prosecuting Attorney Fund	\$19,816.45					
Law Enforcement Trust	\$22,725.62					
Co Attorney Drug Forfeiture	\$10,516.24					
Co. Attorney Check Coll.	\$13,546.43					
Sheriff's Asset Forfeiture Health Insurance	\$3,455.90 \$1,080,178.21					
Drug Court	\$26,004.98					
Humboldt Senior Center	\$8,655.41					
Iola Senior Center	\$5,704.67					
LaHarpe Senior Center	\$3,238.21					
Moran Senior Center	\$5.00					
Cert Donations	\$236.91					
Iola EMS	\$66,266.98					
LaHarpe Fire Fire Dist #2	\$3,107.55 \$60,603.70					
Fire Dist #3	\$17,655.82					
Fire Dist #4	\$25,141.10					
Sewer Dist #1	\$155,544.66					
Sewer Dist #2	\$69,520.54					
Vehicle License Tax	\$8,671.34					
Vehicle Sales Tax	\$57,764.49					
Game License	\$108.50					
Heritage Trust Court Cost	\$691.48 \$108.00					
Current Tax	\$1,147,106.66					
Delinquent Personal Prop Tax	\$13,579.03					
Real Estate Redemptions	\$208,931.45					
Neighborhood Revitalization	\$16,813.95					
Tax Foreclosure	\$7,700.00					
Motor Vehicle Tax	\$399,864.56					
Recreational Vehicle Tax	\$7,046.26					
CMV Holding	\$93,076.52					
Treasurer's Holding Acct Delinquent Tax Payments	\$499.99					
Change Check/Funds Transfer	\$3,992.88 \$536.86					
Long/Short	\$279.41					
Cottage Grove Township	.04					

Total of Accounts \$ 24,109,082.07

I solemnly swear that the above statement is True and complete to the best of my knowledge. Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day Of May, 2022.

County Clerk